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1
20:45

900 m
1.458 €

Flach

La Cachaguina
Rennpreis: 1.458 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
900

Box: 1

56.00

Un Buen Combate
10j. ba H (Gstaad Ii - Nace Una Flor)

Trainer: Erik Gerardo Montecinos Conc
Besitzer: Chinita

Juan A. Campos

2023: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 28  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    354 €40.350 €
14.02 Club Hipico De C 8 56.0 1100 1.488 Nicolas Ignacio Venega Lord Isafaam, Domingo Nuevo, Roca Ignea
07.02 Club Hipico De C 8 56.0 1100 1.546 41,0 Cristian Andres Rojas E Negra Guerrera, Splendido, Feliz Llegare
31.01 Club Hipico De C 7 56.0 1000 1.546 28,0 Jose Manuel Moya Sep Maria Rita, Estero De Buli, Piazza Di Roma
17.01 Club Hipico De C 10 56.0 1100 1.546 73,0 Cristian Antonio Caro D Gaston Gatuso, Kendar, Mr Pi
10.01 Club Hipico De C 10 56.0 1100 1.488 Jely Brayan Barril Curin Ascot House, Pasao Palapunta, Il Marchese

2
Box: 2

56.00

Culpa
7j. hp S (Awesome Patriot - Hipocrite)

Trainer: Mario Secundino Galleguillos 
Besitzer: Katherita

Luis Ramon Perez Burgos

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    1.067 €13.022 €
26.01 Club Hipico De C 4 56.0 900 1.417 Danilo Grisales Rave Give Me A Break, Hermosa Primavera, Carl
20.12 Club Hipico De C 8 56.0 900 1.472 7,6 Danilo Grisales Rave Alfonso Hijo, Asi Soy Yo, Furat
23.08 Club Hipico De C 9 56.0 1000 1.442 Robert Benavides If You Need Me, Confundida, El De Los Gol
05.07 Club Hipico De C 1 56.0 900 1.417 Danilo Grisales Rave Culpa, Flash Streak, Reina De Lampa
10.02 Club Hipico De C 5 56.0 1000 1.546 30,0 Nicolas Ignacio Venega Sonomita, Salieri, Ahora Es Nunca

3
Box: 3

56.00

Roca Ignea
4j. tb S (California Chrome - Flowing Lava)

Trainer: Alex S. Cea
Besitzer: Carlos Y Diana

Jose Manuel Moya Sepulve

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    115 € 2022: 20  Starts - 2  Siege - 6  Plätze    17.371 €17.326 €
14.02 Club Hipico De C 3 56.0 1100 1.488 Danilo Grisales Rave Lord Isafaam, Domingo Nuevo, Roca Ignea
17.01 Club Hipico De C 8 56.0 1100 1.546 9,5 Gustavo Vera Camarero, Indian Thunder, Flor De La Pasi
12.01 Club Hipico De C 6 56.0 1300 1.546 7,0 Gustavo Vera Dalmatino, The Real Fafa, Agent Salt
22.12 Club Hipico De C 4 56.0 1300 1.693 14,0 Gustavo Vera Tolucho, Agent Salt, Ascot House
20.12 Club Hipico De C 7 55.0 1100 1.630 Jaime Adolfo Mino Fica Cinema Paradiso, Tolucho, Agent Salt

4
Box: 4

56.00

Zarandeadora
5j. tb S (Forever Thing - Zafire)

Trainer: Pedro  Santos L.
Besitzer: Luis Machulas G.

Cristian Antonio Caro Dono

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    296 €3.135 €
07.02 Club Hipico De C 8 56.0 900 1.472 34,0 Cristian Antonio Caro D The Engineer, Etnia, Carloncho
25.10 Club Hipico De C 13 57.0 1000 1.488 Luis Eduardo Rojas Ara California Queen, Confundida, Bimba Monel
20.09 Club Hipico De C 10 55.0 1100 1.619 41,0 Cristian Antonio Caro D Mail Goods, My Bjork, Master Macqueen
30.03 Valparaiso Sc 11 56.0 1100 2.698 Jorge Ignacio Baeza Ri Santo Remedio, Seysee, Puerto Lapi
23.03 Valparaiso Sc 4 56.0 1100 2.698 Jorge Ignacio Baeza Ri Aladdin Prince, Ultimo Romance, La Pimpoll

5
B

Box: 5

56.00

Enders
12j. ba H (Seeking The Dia - Edina)

Trainer: Alberto Vitalicio Pinochet Parra
Besitzer: Lubrishell

Ivan Carcamo

2023: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    57 € 2022: 14  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €74.512 €
14.02 Club Hipico De C 4 56.0 1100 1.488 Ivan Carcamo Lord Isafaam, Domingo Nuevo, Roca Ignea
07.02 Club Hipico De C 7 56.0 900 1.472 26,0 Ivan Carcamo The Engineer, Etnia, Carloncho
31.01 Club Hipico De C 5 56.0 1000 1.546 9,6 Ivan Carcamo Maria Rita, Estero De Buli, Piazza Di Roma
26.01 Club Hipico De C 9 56.0 900 1.417 Ivan Carcamo Give Me A Break, Hermosa Primavera, Carl
17.01 Club Hipico De C 4 56.0 1100 1.546 39,0 Ivan Carcamo Gaston Gatuso, Kendar, Mr Pi

6
B

Box: 6

56.00

Lara Croft
6j. tb S (Hold Me Back - Azizah)

Trainer: Carlos Miguel Norambuena
Besitzer: Norambuena G. Anibal

Sebastian  Gonzalez

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    344 € 2022: 31  Starts - 2  Siege - 5  Plätze    3.538 €14.585 €
14.02 Club Hipico De C U 56.0 900 1.472 3,9 Jaime Adolfo Mino Fica Mister White, Tata Torino, Gran Llae
09.02 Club Hipico De C 3 56.0 1000 1.488 Cristian Antonio Caro D Splendido, Freesola, Lara Croft
31.01 Club Hipico De C 7 56.0 1000 1.546 21,0 Cristian Antonio Caro D Dark Rock, Flor De La Pasion, Tie Break
26.01 Club Hipico De C 5 56.0 1100 1.546 12,0 Cristian Antonio Caro D Peuchen, Kendar, I Am Blacklist
12.01 Club Hipico De C 2 56.0 1000 1.488 Cristian Antonio Caro D Il Marchese, Lara Croft, Vernazza

7
B

Box: 7
ML: 11,0

56.00

Freesola
4j. tb S (Indy Noble - Fly Solo)

Trainer: Juan Bernal Caceres
Besitzer: Sagardia Hnos.

Nicolas Ignacio Venegas O

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    229 € 2022: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    3.882 €4.073 €
14.02 Club Hipico De C 7 54.0 1100 1.630 Campos Rojas Juan Al Tata Coco, El Roque, Camino Fiel
09.02 Club Hipico De C 2 56.0 1000 1.488 Juan Torres Splendido, Freesola, Lara Croft
10.11 Club Hipico De C 7 56.0 1000 1.488 Rafael I. Chamorro Guerrera Surena, Elephant, Splendido
01.11 Club Hipico De C 7 56.0 1000 1.546 22,0 Cristian Patricio Bobadil Bimba Monella, Enterita, Guerrera Surena
27.10 Club Hipico De C 7 56.0 1100 1.630 Jose Manuel Moya Sep Exclusive Raider, Ascot House, Enterita

8
Box: 8

56.00

Carloncho
5j. tb H (Seeking The Dia - Creacion)

Trainer: Luis G. Soto E.
Besitzer: Santa Miriam

Luis Eduardo Rojas Arangu

2023: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    217 € 2022: 33  Starts - 2  Siege - 6  Plätze    3.707 €3.889 €
14.02 Club Hipico De C 6 56.0 900 1.472 4,6 Luis Eduardo Rojas Ara Mister White, Tata Torino, Gran Llae
09.02 Club Hipico De C 9 56.0 1000 1.488 Jaime Adolfo Mino Fica El De Los Goles, Te De Tapit, Tio Carly
07.02 Club Hipico De C 3 56.0 900 1.472 7,4 Luis Eduardo Rojas Ara The Engineer, Etnia, Carloncho
26.01 Club Hipico De C 3 56.0 900 1.417 Cristian Alejandro Muno Give Me A Break, Hermosa Primavera, Carl
17.01 Club Hipico De C 11 55.0 1100 1.546 26,0 Jaime Adolfo Mino Fica Camarero, Indian Thunder, Flor De La Pasi

9
Box: 9

56.00

Gran Llae
7j. tb H (Ramaje - Derechita)

Trainer: Luis G. Soto E.
Besitzer: Mayfer Y Tata Pato

Danilo  Grisales Rave

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    109 € 2022: 25  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    3.060 €5.145 €
14.02 Club Hipico De C 3 56.0 900 1.472 12,0 Danilo Grisales Rave Mister White, Tata Torino, Gran Llae
26.01 Club Hipico De C 7 56.0 900 1.417 Juan Torres Give Me A Break, Hermosa Primavera, Carl
24.01 Club Hipico De C 10 56.0 1000 1.546 18,0 Jaime Adolfo Mino Fica Guerrera Impetuosa, Perro Muerto, El De L
10.01 Club Hipico De C 4 56.0 900 1.417 Jaime Adolfo Mino Fica Gracia Bella, Etnia, Asi Soy Yo
27.12 Club Hipico De C 4 56.0 900 1.417 Robert Benavides El Roque, Etnia, Miss Kanitas

10
Box: 10

56.00

Pina Cor
8j. tb W (Cardinal Concern - Ausonia)

Trainer: Pedro  Santos L.
Besitzer: Tata Paco

Jose Matias Rodriguez Sep

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 20  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    2.622 €10.155 €
31.01 Club Hipico De C 6 56.0 1000 1.546 9,7 Jose Matias Rodriguez Maria Rita, Estero De Buli, Piazza Di Roma
24.01 Club Hipico De C 8 56.0 1000 1.546 15,0 Jose Matias Rodriguez Guerrera Impetuosa, Perro Muerto, El De L
10.01 Club Hipico De C 6 56.0 900 1.417 Luis Ramon Perez Burg Gracia Bella, Etnia, Asi Soy Yo
29.11 Club Hipico De C 4 56.0 1000 1.546 28,0 Jose Zapata Prosecco Wine, Tata Torino, Tio Carly
22.11 Club Hipico De C 8 56.0 1000 1.517 37,0 Jose Zapata Garua Fina, Un Buen Combate, Indian Thun

Ergebnis: Quoten:


